Transplant
Selection
Guide
• LIVER TRANSPLANT / RESECTION
•	UPPER ABDOMINAL
• PEDIATRIC
• KIDNEY TRANSPLANT
• MINIMAL ACCESS

bilateral set up offers multi-planed retraction and unlimited
flexibility for the most complex abdominal and pelvic cases.
The Thompson Retractor provides ideal exposure for liver transplant and liver
resection operations. See page 5 for the Liver Transplant/Resection System.
VERSATILE SET UPS
Bilateral retractor frames offer infinite set ups to suit varying exposures and
surgeon preferences. Staggering the rail clamps and using angled arms, as
shown, is an alternate set up option for abdominal surgery. Bilateral frames
may be converted into a unilateral Quick Frame. All frame components are
interchangeable.
OBESITY & PEDIATRIC OPTIONS
Bariatric and pediatric patients are easily accommodated with a
variety of large and small blade sizes found in the liver system.
All blade styles are available in custom sizes by request.
THOMPSON RETRACTOR   5
1 Malleable 76mm x 254mm (3" x 10") SO46124A 46124A
1 Malleable 102mm x 254mm (4" x 10") SO46124B 46124B
1 Kelly 64mm x 76mm (2 1/2" x 3") SO46129 46129
2 Kelly 89mm x 76mm (3 1/2" x 3") SO46130 46130
1 Balfour 70mm x 76mm (2 3/4" x 3") w/o Lips SO46140C 46140C
2 Balfour 83mm x 76mm (3 1/4" x 3") SO46141 46141
2 Balfour 83mm x 76mm (3 1/4" x 3") w/o Lips SO46141C 46141C
2 Balfour 83mm x 127mm (3 1/4" x 5") SO46141D 46141D
4 Balfour 30mm x 30mm (1 1/5" x 1 1/5") SL46142 46142
1 Richardson 57mm x 178mm (2" x 7") SO46153 46153
1 Harrington 64mm x 152mm (2 1/2" x 6") SL46160 46160
1 St. Mark’s 64mm x 178mm (2 1/2" x 7") SO46188 46188
2 Malleable Finger 6" SL46191 46191
1 Balfour 83mm x 57mm (3 1/4" x 2 1/4") SO46241A 46241A
1 Balfour 102mm x 57mm (4" x 2 1/4") SO46241B 46241B
1 Balfour 114mm x 57mm (4 1/2" x 2 1/4") SO46241C 46241C
2 Instrument Case with Pin Mat (22" x 11" x 3 1/2") 50000G 50000G
1 Instrument Case (26" x 10" x 5") 50000BL 50000BL
LIVER TRANSPLANT / RESECTION SYSTEM
QTY ITEM DESCRIPTION
  S-LOCK
PART #
INTERCH.
PART #
Liver Transplant / Resection System   SL91034A   91034A
1 Bilateral Crossbar Hinged (11" x 8 1/2" x 11") 41900H 41900H
1 Bilateral Crossbar 41900F 41900F
2 Elite II Rail Clamp with 2 Cam Joints 18" 41903AC 41903AC
2 Cam I Joint Serrated (1/2" x 1/2") 42112C 42112C
8 Cam II Clip-on with Angling Head SL42126WA 42126WA
1 Angling Head Wrench 43032 43032
1 Angled Arm 18" (8" x 10" @ 45º) 44118N 44118N
2 Angled Arm 24" 44124W 44124W
1 Angled Arm 24" (8" x 16") 44124N 44124N
2 Micro-Adjustable II Clip-on Angling 10" SL45006CA 45006CA
2 Malleable 13mm x 64mm (1/2" x 2 1/2") SL46115 46115
2 Malleable 13mm x 152mm (1/2" x 6") SL46116 46116
2 Malleable 13mm x 203mm (1/2" x 8") SL46117 46117
1 Malleable 25mm x 203mm (1" x 8") SL46118 46118
1 Malleable 25mm x 102mm (1" x 4") SL46118P 46118P
1 Malleable 51mm x 203mm (2" x 8") SL46122 46122
2 Malleable 64mm x 254mm (2 1/2" x 10") SL46124 46124
A
B
C
D

variety of procedures utilizing the Thompson Retractor.
A basic upper abdominal system has been created
primarily for larger patients and exposures utilizing the
best features and blades from more comprehensive
systems.  The basic system provides a bilateral table
mount for extra stability, a hinged crossbar for multi-
planed upper abdominal retraction, and a versatile
selection of larger retractor blades.
System includes S-Lock Bilateral Frame or Bilateral Frame.
BASIC UPPER ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR SYSTEM
QTY ITEM DESCRIPTION
  S-LOCK
PART #
INTERCH.
PART #
Basic Upper Abdominal Retractor System   SL90055A   90055A
2 Elite II Rail Clamp with 2 Cam Joints 18" 41903AC 41903AC
1 Bilateral Crossbar (7 1/4" x 13 1/2" x 7 1/4") 41900F 41900F
2 Angled Arm 24" (8" x 16") 44124N 44124N
3 Cam II Clip-on 8" SL42126WH 42126WH

  S-LOCK
PART #
INTERCH.
PART #
Pediatric Abdominal System SL91034AP 91034AP
1 Elite II Rail Clamp with 1 Cam Joint 11"* 41902ACS 41902ACS
1 24" Angled Arm (11" x 13") 44124W 44124W
1 Crossbar with 2 Cam Joints 24" 41900BC 41900BC
2 Angled Arm 12" (6" x 6") 44014S 44014S
5 Cam II Clip-on Angling 8" SL42126WA 42126WA
1 Micro-Adjustable II Clip-on Angling 10" SL45006CA 45006CA
2 Malleable 13mm x 64mm (1/2" x 2 1/2") SL46115 46115
2 Malleable 13mm x 152mm (1/2" x 6") SL46116 46116
2 Malleable 13mm x 203mm (1/2" x 8") SL46117 46117
2 Malleable 25mm x 102mm (1" x 4") SL46118P 46118P
2 Malleable Pediatric 51mm x 102mm (2" x 4") SL46122P 46122P
1 Richardson 19mm x 25mm (3/4" x 1") SL46125 46125
1 Richardson 19mm x 50mm (3/4" x 2") SL46125A 46125A
1 Richardson 25mm x 32mm (1" x 1 1/4") SL46126 46126
1 Kelly 38mm x 51mm (1 1/2" x 2") SL46127 46127
1 Kelly 51mm x 64mm (2" x 2 1/2") SL46128 46128
1 Balfour 76mm x 51mm (3" x 2") SL46140P 46140P
2 Balfour 32mm x 32mm (1 1/4" x 1 1/4") SL46142 46142
1 Balfour 51mm x 51mm (2" x 2") SL46142P 46142P
1 Richardson 51mm x 102mm (2" x 4") SL46150 46150
1 Harrington 38mm x 127mm (1 1/2" x 5") SL46162P 46162P
1 Deaver 25mm x 127mm (1" x 5") SL46170 46170
1 Angling Head Wrench 43032 43032
2 Instrument Case w/Pin Mat (22" x 11" x 3 1/2") 50000G 50000G
A
B

1 Elite II Rail Clamp with 1 Cam Joint 18" 41902AC 41902AC
1 Crossbar with 2 Cam Joints 24" 41900BC 41900BC
2 Angled Arm 18" (8" x 10") 44118N 44118N
2 Angled Arm 24" (8" x 16") 44124N 44124N
3 Cam II Clip-on Angling 8" SL42126WA 42126WA
2 Micro-Adjustable II Clip-on Angling 10" SL45006CA 45006CA
1 Angling Head Wrench 43032 43032
QUICK FRAME KITS
 *Add one 41900BC for use as a Quick Frame
BILATERAL FRAME KITS
QTY ITEM DESCRIPTION
   S-LOCK
PART #
INTERCH.
PART #
Bilateral Frame* SL90015A 90015A
2 Elite II Rail Clamp with 2 Cam Joint 22" 41905AC 41905AC
1 Bilateral Crossbar Hinged 41900H 41900H
1 Bilateral Crossbar Hinged–Large 41900HL 41900HL
2 Angled Arm 24" 44124W 44124W

IHRC with 1 Cam Joint for Bookwalter 41909IRC
Quickly
adjusts to
any height
between
13" - 22"
THOMPSON RETRACTOR   9
TRANSPLANT BLADE KITS
Requires S-Lock Quick Frame or Quick Frame, see page 8.
Requires S-Lock Quick Frame or Quick Frame, see page 8.
QTY ITEM DESCRIPTION
  S-LOCK
PART #
INTERCH.
PART #
Kidney Transplant Blade Kit SL91045L 91045L
2 Malleable 25mm x 203mm (1" x 8") SL46118 46118
2 Malleable 51mm x 203mm (2" x 8") SL46122 46122
2 Malleable 64mm x 254mm (2 1/2" x 10") SL46124 46124
2 Malleable 76mm x 254mm (3" x 10") SO46124A 46124A
1 Richardson 19mm x 25mm (3/4" x 1") SL46125 46125
1 Richardson 19mm x 51mm (3/4" x 2") SL46125A 46125A
1 Richardson 25mm x 32mm (1" x 1 1/4") SL46126 46126
1 Kelly 38mm x 51mm (1 1/2" x 2") SL46127 46127
1 Kelly 51mm x 64mm (2" x 2 1/2") SL46128 46128
1 Kelly 64mm x 76mm (2 1/2" x 3") SO46129 46129
2 Balfour 76mm x 51mm (3" x 2") SL46140P 46140P
2 Balfour 51mm x 57mm (2" x 2") SL46142P 46142P
1 Richardson 51mm x 102mm (2" x 4") SL46150 46150
1 Richardson 51mm x 127mm (2" x 5") SO46151 46151
1 Harrington 64mm x 152mm (2 1/2" x 6") SL46160 46160
A
B
C

F
K L
O
N
M
Malleable blades are ideal for soft tissue retraction
Richardson, Kelly, and Balfour Blades are ideal for
abdominal wall and costal margin retraction
Ideal for organ
retraction
QTY ITEM DESCRIPTION
  S-LOCK
PART #
INTERCH.
PART #
Minimal Access Blade Kit SL91051 91051
1 Malleable 25mm x 203mm (1" x 8") SL46118 46118
1 Malleable 25mm x 254mm (1" x 10") SL46118A 46118A
1 Malleable 38mm x 254mm (1 1/2" x 10") SL46118B 46118B
1 Concave Renal Vein 25mm x 140mm (1" x 5 1/2") SL46119B 46119B
1 Concave Renal Vein 25mm x 191mm (1" x 7 1/2") SL46119C 46119C
1 Malleable 28mm x 203mm (1 1/2" x 8") SL46123 46123
1 Balfour 76mm x 51mm (3" x 2") SL46140P 46140P
1 Balfour 51mm x 51mm (2" x 2") SL46142P 46142P
1 Richardson 51mm x 76mm (2" x 3") SL46154 46154
1 MAS Richardson 51mm x 76mm (2" x 3") SO46155 46155
1 MAS Richardson 51mm x 102mm (2" x 4") SO46156 46156
1 MAS Richardson 51mm x 127mm (2" x 5") SO46157 46157
1 MAS Richardson 51mm x 152mm (2" x 6") SO46158 46158
1 Harrington 64mm x 152mm (2 1/2" x 6") SL46160 46160
1 Harrington 38mm x 127mm (1 1/2" x 5") SL46162P 46162P
1 Harrington 64mm x 203mm (2 1/2" x 8") SL46163 46163
1 Harrington 64mm x 102mm (2 1/2" x 4") SL46165 46165
2 Double Angled 25mm x 76mm (1" x 3") SL46660 46660
A
B
C
D